

Public Information Meeting/Open House

December 2, 2014 5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Davison County Fairgrounds Complex, Meeting Hall 3200 West Havens, Mitchell, SD 57301

The South Dakota Department of Transportation (SDDOT) in conjunction with Davison County will hold an open house style public meeting to discuss and receive public input on the development of a Master Transportation Plan for Davison County. The open house will be informal, with one on one discussion available with SDDOT, County & Consultant staff.

Between 5:30 p.m. and 7:00 p.m., SDDOT, County, & Consultant staff will be available with displays to discuss transportation issues within Davison County and answer your questions. During this time, you will also have the opportunity to present written comments. A short presentation will be given at approximately 6:00 p.m.

Notice is further given to individuals with disabilities that this open house/public meeting is being held in a physically accessible place. Any individuals with disabilities who will require а reasonable accommodation in order to participate in the open house/public meeting should submit a request to the department's ADA Coordinator at 605-773-3540 or 1-800-877-1113 (Telecommunication Relay Services for the Deaf). Please request the accommodations no later than 2 business days prior to the meeting in order to ensure accommodations are available. For further information regarding the study, contact Steve Gramm 773-6641 (605)or by email at at steve.gramm@state.sd.us.

Project Website: www.davisoncounty.org/departments/highway-dept/

Jon Wiegand, PE, PTOE Consultant Project Manager HR Green, Inc. 605-221-2656 jwiegand@hrgreen.com

More Info

Steve Gramm, PE SDDOT Project Manager South Dakota Department of Transportation 605-773-6614 steve.gramm@state.sd.us



Transportation Survey

www.surveymonkey.com/s/DavisonCounty

A survey is being conducted to learn about travel patterns, Davison County's transportation needs, and suggestions for improvements. The survey may be completed online or by submitting a paper copy obtained from the project website, the public information meeting, or by contacting Jon Wiegand below.

Participants in the survey will have the opportunity to take part in a drawing for "Mitchell Money" certificates; one valued at \$50.00 and two valued at \$25.00 each.

Three winners will be identified at the closure of the survey on **Friday**, **December 19**, **2014** by random selection and will be contacted by a project representative via phone and email. Attempts to contact winners will be made four times. If we are unable to reach you or you do not claim your prize by December 31, 2014, you will forfeit the gift card and another winner will be selected from the pool of eligible participants.

* Please note that employees and their family members of the following are not eligible to win: Federal Highway Administration, South Dakota Department of Transportation, Davison County and any of the consulting firms working on or affiliated with the Davison County Master Transportation Plan.

> Rusty Weinberg Highway Superintendent Davison County Highway Department 605-995-8626 highway@davisoncounty.org